U.P. STATE CONSTRUCTION AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of U.P. Enterprises)
(AN ISO 9001:2000 certified Organisation)
Reg. Office: T.C. - 46 V, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow (U.P.)
Ph.No. 0522-2305877 Fax no:- 0522-2305877
Website: www.upsknn.org

FINANCIAL BID

FOR

Renovation work of Pharmacy Hostel & Academic Building at G.S.V.M. Medical College, Kanpur

(UTTAR PRADESH)

(VOLUME-II)

Name of			**********
Address:	****		
			•
**********	***************	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	***********
	*************		***********

- 1-

U.P. State Construction and Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. *\overline{Bill of Quantity}}

Name of Work: Renovation work of Pharmacy Hostel & Academic Building at G.S.V.M. Medical College, Kanpur.

S.N.	Particulars	Amount(Rs.Lac)
1	Cost of Renovation work of Pharmacy Hostel & Academic Building	123.47
2.	Cost of water Supply & Sanitary	4.09
3.	Cost of Sewer Line	2.93
4.	Cost of C.C. Road	5.22
5.	Cost of Interlocking work	9.62
	Cost of Internal Electric Work	14.19
	Total	159.52
6.	Less 5 %	(-) 7.97
	Total	151.55

_			
`	\v)	_
	4	l	-
	٦	-	

J.E.

A.E.

E.E.

Rate offered by bidder (+) %	RsLacs
Above/below	
In Word	Net Amount
In Figures	Rs

Signature of bidder

Name of Work-Renovation of Pharmacy Hostel & Academic Building at G.S.V.M.Medical College Kanpur

Nan	ne <u>of Work</u>	:-Renovation of Pharmacy Hostel & Academic Buildin	Qtty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
.No.	D.S.R./SR	Particulars Dismentling of mud phaska and disposal of malva / dismental	314.57	cum	320.00	100662.4
1	692	material ith in distance of 60 m	2266,84	sqni	26.00	58937.8
2	disposal of refuse as directed by engineer in charge with m					
3	708	Scraping old white or colour wash in hostel building including disposal of refuse as directed by engineer in charge	1625.20	sqm	8.00	13001.6
4	706	with in distance of 60 mt Dismentling existing plaster in Academic Block including disposal of refuse as directed by engineer in charge with in	972.11	sqm	26.00	25274.9
5	708	distance of 60 mt Scraping old white or colour wash in Academic Block including disposal of refuse as directed by engineer in charge	274.04	sqin	8.00	2192.3
6	CH-6-9	with in distance of 60 mt Providing and laying integral cement based water proofing treatment including preparation of surface as required for	1258.31	sqm	750.00	943732.5
	- City	treatment of roofs, balconies, terraces etc. 12/15 mm thick plaster in 1:6 Cement:Course Sand mortal	r			
7		including all material, labor, T&P etc. 15 mm thick Plaste		sam	140.00	322252.0
	17.59	12 mm thick Plaste			115.00	157456.9
	707	Racking out of brick work in cement or lime mortar to depth	3671.00		19.00	69749.0
8		engineer in charge with in distance of 60 mt Scraping old white or colour wash including disposal of refus as directed by engineer in charge with in distance of 60 mt	e 1849.24	sqm	8.00	14793.9
9	708					
10	692	Dismentling of brick Work or Stone work in lime or cement mortar and including stacking of material as directed by				and Article Price For after 1970 and december 1971 have 1970 to de 1970 to 1
		Engineer -in Charge with in a distance of 60 mi.		- aum	320.00	9673.6
		Hostel Buildur			320.00	11628.8
		Academic Blo	ck 36.34	cum	320.00	1,020.0
13	1 303+d	B/w in (1:4) c:c/sand in super structure i/c cost of all iff material, labour T&P etc. required for proper completion of				
		work Hostel Buildi	1g 34.47	cum	. 4928.00	169868.
		Academic Blo	<u>~~ </u>		4928.00	199485.
1	2 703	material as directed of materials in distance of 60 m		7 sqm	49.00	3683.3
1	i3 Ana	Suply and Fixing of 5"x 2.5" Second Class Teak wood Fra door frame With Hold fast including cost of all material T8	me zp			
-		Labour Complete. d1 (24*0.75*2.00) =36.0 sqm				_
-		d2 (2*1.20*2.10) =5.04 sqm				
-		d3 (2*0.90*2.10) =3.78 sqm				_
<u> </u>		d4 (2*0.85*2.10) =3.57 sqm			<u> </u>	
		w (7*1.80*1.20) =15.12sqm			·	
		w (8*0.90*1.20) =8.64sqm				
		W 10 0.70 1.20) 0.0 10 1-2-			n 1619.1	7 11682

Assistant tingineer

No. State Construction & Infrastructure

Comporation Ltd.

				1 77		Rate	Amount
	non ion	Particulars	Qtty	y. U	nit	Nate	
.No.	D.S.R./SR 470	Sypply & Fixing of 35 mm thick 1.S.I. Flush Door Shutter non decorative type, core of board construction with frame og 1st class hard wood & both side commercial 3mm play veneering with vertical gains or cross bond 1.E.	75:1	17 so	3m 1	350.00	101479.5
	504	Angle Iron Chaukhat 40x40x5 mm as per drawing and drawing and degisn including cost of all material labour T&P	23	32 s	qm	68.00	15776.0
16	470	Complete. Sypply & Fixing of 35 mm thick I.S.I. Flush Door Shutter in academic block non decorative type, core of board construction with frame og 1st class hard wood & both side commercial 3mm play veneering with vertical gains or cross		.35	sqin	1350.00	40972.5
17	Analysis	Sypply & Fixing oxidised door fittingsuch as Al drop Tower	40).19	Sqm	260.00	10449.4
18	504	bolt Stoper handle complete Mild steel or iron work of small size such as Z-Section , wrought to required shape as necessary for bending et including supply of steel and its wastage including cost bolts, nuts if required, welding, grinding and making holes	of 157	72.17	k.g	68.00	106907.2
10	14.5.1	required for completion of work Supply & Fixing of Glass Pan with Putty and i/c all labour	12	26.79	sqm	690.70	87573.9
19 20	9.27.1.1	material, T&P etc. complete Supply & Fixing wire -mesh Door shutter of Second Class Teak Wood Including all Labour Material T&p etc. Complete	ete.	9.84	Sqm	3063.00	30139.9
21	14/23	Providing and laying Vetrified tiles in different sizes by the manufacturer with water absorbtion less than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622 of aproved make in all coloured shades, laid on 20mm thk cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement 4 Coarse sand) including grouting the joints with white cement that the same same same shades.		·			0.555100.5
<u> </u>		and matching pigments etc. complete. Hostel Build	ing 1	523.67	sqm	1750.00	2666422.5
	<u> </u>	Academic B		534.08	sqm	1750.00	934640.0
22	2 697	Dismentling cement concrete or brick or granolithic floors including base concrete and including stacking of dismant materials as directed by engineer in charge with in distance	led	857.72	Sqm	37.00	31735.6
		60 mt . Hostel Build		639.74	sqm	1750.00	
		Academic E		392.64	sqm	1750.00	687120.0
2	.3 27	Providing and laying in cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 Cement Coarse Sand: 8 Brick Ballast 40 mm nominal size) and complete, including cost of form work in foundation and	:4 uring	82.58	cum	3650.00	301417.
	13.80 +6	Providing and applying white cement based putty of aver thickness 1 mm & Two Coat Oil Bound of approved bra and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepathe surface even and smooth complete i/c Material T&P	444			155/	641595
		Complete. Hostel Bu		4122.04			
		Academic	Block	1725.76	sqm	155.6	
	25 17.58·	6 to 12 mm thick plaster 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand) fine i/c all labour material, T&P etc. complete		1648.76	Sqn	n 150.5	0 248138
		Dismentling existing Celling plaster including disposal or refuse as directed by engineer in charge with in distance	of of 60	1648.76	5 sqn	n 26.0	0 42867

Assistant Engineer
U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Corporation Ltd. Kanour

			-Qt	tv. T	Unit	Rate	Amount
S.No.	D.S.R./SR	Particulars	<u> </u>				
		Dismentling Reinforcement Cement Concrete or Reinforcement Brick Work including disposal of refuse as	7.	21	cum	700.00	5047.0
27	694	Reinforcement Brick work including disposal of foliate and directed by engineer in charge with in distance of 60 mt	/	21			
21	07.	•					
	<u></u>	R.C.C. work with cement approved coarse sand and 20 Cm.		Ì	1		,
		a stone grit in the proportion 1.172.3 (0.05/06)			1		
		a clab excluding supply of relifications and its	ļ	ŀ			
		the best including its fixing and binding the same with 2	8	.22	cum	7100.00	58362.0
28	284.1	la rr o o r hinding wire and including necessary centering					
	<u> </u>	and shuttering etc. and also including supply of all material,	1		1		
		labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the network. Binding wire cost being included in the item.					
			 				<u>.,,</u> ,
		Mild steel or iron in plain work such as reinforced concrete or	`		1		
		1 1	1		. 1	6000.00	56168.0
	504	abone as necessary including banding for proper	8	3.26	qtl	6800.00	20100'0
29	504	learning of the work and including supply of steel its					
		watages bends hooks and authorized overlapping shall be					. <u></u>
		measured Providing and applying white cement based putty of average					
		Late to a series of Tayo Coat Finishing Walls will Actyric		1			
	13.80+660	lo at manifer point of required shade of approved branch		1			
30	+661	hand manufacturer over the plastered wan surface to prepare		1			
		the surface even and smooth complete i/c Material T&P		İ		l	<u> </u>
		Complete. Hostel Buildin	ø 2	149.49	sqm	154.65	332418.6
		Academic Blo	2-	666.2	sqm	154.65	103027.8
		Supply and fixing of m.s grill as per drawing and design	-+-		lea	68.00	145044.0
31	ļ	including cost of labour t&p complete.		2133	kg	00.00	
		One coat Synthic Enamel Paint Over Base Primer 1/c all		-			N.
32	641+642	lobour material T&P etc. complete		204.26		87.00	72580.6
		Hoster Buildin		834.26	sqm	87.00	21044.4
		Academic Blo		241.89	sqm	67.00	
		Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. Pipe for Rain Water					
33	M/R	Pipe i/c cost of all Sheo, Bend, Clamp etc. complete.					
		Hostel Buildi	nø	127.3	Rmt	516.00	65686.8
		Academic Ble		510.94	Rmt	516.00	263645.0
						450.00	229923.0
34	P.C.R	Sifting of Malva and Refuse from the site to 10 Km away from the site Including of labour T&p Compete.		510.94	cum	_	<u> </u>
<u> </u>		from the site including of labour 1&b Competer. Mislinious Work / Unseen Wo	rk	2.00	job	50000.00	100000.0
		Descriding & fixing fly proof wire gauze to windows,					
Ì		lateratory windows & doors with M.S. Flat 15x3 mm and I	uts			1077 (0	109004.8
3:	10.29.	& holts complete. Stainless steel (grade 304) wire gauze of	0.5	85.32	Sqm	1277.60	103004.0
1	10,27	mm dia wire and 1.4 mm aperture on both sides			1		
		·	_ +		 		
		Supply & Fixing 6 mm thick Ceramic Glazed Floor tiles of 300X300 mm in dado laid with 20 mm thick 1:4 cement at	nd	•			
		(B) coarse sand mortor finishing with white cement slury joint	ing				
3	6 pwd 628	and polishing complete with supply of all material			1	· ·	
					 _ _	1450.00	519607.5
		·	loor	358.35	Sqm		
			Wall	106.75	Sqm	900.00	90073.00
		Dismentling of CinderMalva & disposal of malva / dismer	ıtal	20.04	cum	320.00	6412.8
3	7 692	1 the second of 60 m	- 1				
	_	Supply and filling of cinder including of Material, labour	1&P	20.04	cun	2600.00	52104.0
3	s8 ana	complete		L	_1		
	7	1.18	13				

Assistant Engineer
U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Comporation Ltd.

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Cornoration Ltd.

		Qtty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
S.No.	D.S.R./SR Particulars Hire Charge & Labour Charge for fixing bamboos /ballis Scarfolding for plaster labour gurra, Nails T&P etc also incluated at site material after removal (applications).	ng and removal of work including all ding stacking properly 2550.01	sqm	218.00	555902.18
	at site material after removes				12346664.14
ļ	storied building only)		Say	123.47	Lacs
			1_34	<u></u>	

A.P. State Construction & Infrastruction Development Corporation Ltd. Kancur

Executive Engineer
U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Corporation Ltd.

ABSTRACT OF COST

Name of work: Water Supply & Sanitary work in Pharmacy Hostel building at G.S. V. M Medical College Kanpur Nagar

N.	Description	D.S.R. No.(12)		Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
	- CORSSORIES : I						
NI	TARY FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES : I			1]	1
							1
-	Providing & fixing white vitorous W.C. closet squatting pan ISI marked (Indian type W.C.]			
- {	closet squatting pan 151 marked (shape pan) with 100mm sand cast iron P or S trap, pan) with 100mm sand cast iron P or S trap,			Ì			1
- {	pan) with 100mm said cast first 10/12.5 litrs PVC low level flushing cistern with fittings & brackets 40mm dia C.P. flushpipe with						1 1
.	fittings & brackets 40mm that C.T. state pipe with fitting & clamps, 20mm over flow pipe with						
1							
			ł		1		
	municipal design, painting transfer walls & including cutting & making good the walls &	•			1		
	including cutility & making go	ĺ			<u> </u>		
	floors where required.						54284.80
	Orissa Pattern W.C. pan of size 580x 440m with	17.1.1		16.00	Nos.	3392.80	34284.80
a)	integral type foot rests flush pipe and over				<u> </u>		
•	arrangement.						
	Providing & fixing white vitreous china wash basin	s			1		
	I or i	L			1		·
_	An broce chain will 14000 F	"			1		.
2	1. a D become 11/2019 (II Station of F				}		
	including cutting & making good the wall	1	1				
	wherever required.	h		1400	Nos	1807.10	25299.40
	a) Flat back wash Basin size 550x400 mm wit	17.7.4	ţ	14.00	103		
	L CD hence niller fan						
	The state and fiving flexible P.V.C. Waste pipe 1	75					1
3	sink or wash basin including PVC waste fitting	2					
	complete.	17.28.	2.1	14.00	Nos	s. 74.45	1042.3
	a) 32mm dia						
Γ	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat ba	of	1		1		
	in a time time time time united the time of time of time of the time of time o	- ''	ļ				
	1.00 0.00-2.50mm and 140X410A2031MM						
l	respectively with automatic flushing cistern w	ith			1		
١,	standard flush pipe and C.P. brass spreaders w	ng			1		
	standard flush pipe and C.1. oracle op-	ınd]				
			1				
	making good the walls and floors where	1					
	required:						
\vdash	a) One urinal basin with 5.0 litre white P.V	.C.	1 1	6.00	Ea	ch 3326.	10 19956.
	a) One urman bashi with automatic flushing cistern Parryware/ Hindw	rare 17.4	+.1	0.00			
ľ	lo 1: 1/ Owlant (Corel)			 -	_	 	
-	P : 1: 0 Gwing PTMT tow rail complete V	vith					
}	L. C. J to Mooden Cleans Will of						
	1 annouled fitting allangonions	771 177	73.2	10.0	0 E	ach 541.	50 5415.
ļ	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· [
	height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gn	18.					
- [neghtor or man,			#_			

Assistant Engineer

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. Kanour

25 mm nominal bore	10.17.	-		Tota	al 409020. 4.09 Lac
WIIOU 02 F-					
wheel of approved quality (screwed end):	18.17.	1 10	.00	nos 42	8.85 4288.
Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with	2.1.				
2 5 1 1 1-46	1	8.0	<u> </u>	200	
outlet and ove rriow pipes out with the base support for tank.				ob 200	00.00 16000.
marked, with cover and sunable rocking	18.48 et,	/500	.00		
Providing and placing on terrace (at all 100	/ *	7500	1 000 T	.tr . 7.	25 54375.0
Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. N-11ap to discharging Waste Water i/c cost of Labour T&		35.0	0 No	os. 260	.00 6760.0
Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. Pipe 10. Sanitary work i/c cost of all Sheo, Bend, Clamp		114.5	0 Rm	nt 516.	00 69660.0
Tile and hore	18.12.3	235.0	U KI	257.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	<u> </u>	0000	0 P.	at 257	30 60465.50
a) 15mm dia nominal bore		-			
the wall:	18 11 1	242.00	Rm	t 306.0	74064.10
fittings and clamps, i/c making good the waits etconcealed pipe, including painting with anti- corrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and					
Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes complete with G.I.					
weighing not less than 690 gms. a) 15mm nominal bore	18.51.1	5.00	Nos.	610.65	3053.25
Providing & fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and					
	18.49.1	16.00	Nos.	459.50	7352.00
n siding or fiving (IP prass Stion Bod)		II			
livision plate as required.					
wality and colour weighing not icas than 2008	NS	4.00	Nos	950.00	3800.00
op mm wide, 125 mm high and 112 mm distance of the rom wall of standard shape with bracket of the	17.71	14.00	Each	228.85	3203.90
	rom wall of standerd shape with of accept of the ame material with snap fittings of approved quality and colour weighing not less than 105 gms. Providing & fixing white vitreous china urinal division plate as required. ND FITTINGS - III Providing & fixing CP brass Short Body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS 8931 a) 15mm nominal bore Providing & fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. a) 15mm nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c making good the walls etc. concealed pipe, including painting with anticorrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall: a) 15mm dia nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. c) 25mm dia nominal bore Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. Pipe fo Sanitary work i/c cost of all Sheo, Bend, Clampetc. Complete. Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. N-Trap for discharging Waste Water i/c cost of Labour T& etc. complete. Providing and placing on terrace (at all flow levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI: 1270 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inductive and over rflow pipes but without fittings at the base support for tank. 8 Making platform Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C. Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.	17.71 18.49.1 17.71 18.49.1 18	99 mm wide, 125 min high and 112 limin distance from wall of standerd shape with bracket of the ame material with snap fittings of approved quality and colour weighing not less than 105 gms Providing & fixing white vitreous china urinal division plate as required. NDD FITTINGS—III Providing & fixing CP brass Short Body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS 8931 a) 15mm nominal bore Providing & fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. a) 15mm nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c making good the walls etc. concealed pipe, including painting with anti corrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall: a) 15mm dia nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. c) 25mm dia nominal bore Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. Pipe for Sanitary work i/c cost of all Sheo, Bend, Clamp etc. complete. Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. N-Trap for discharging Waste Water i/c cost ofLabour T&P etc. complete. Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and over rflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank. 8 Making platform Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I.	99 mm wide, 125 mm high and 112 hill classes from wall of standerd shape with bracket of the mane material with snap fittings of approved quality and colour weighing not less than 105 gms Providing & fixing white vitreous china urinal sivision plate as required. NDD FITTINGS - III Providing & fixing CP brass Short Body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS 8931 a) 15mm nominal bore Providing & fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. a) 15mm nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c making good the walls etc. concealed pipe, including painting with anticorrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall: a) 15mm dia nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. c) 25mm dia nominal bore Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. Pipe for Sanitary work i/c cost of all Sheo, Bend, Clamp etc. complete. Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. N-Trap for discharging Waste Water i/c cost ofLabour T&P etc. complete. Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and ove rflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank. 8 Making platform Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I.	90 mm wide, 125 mm high and 12 limit of the form wall of standerd shape with bracket of the ame material with snap fittings of approved quality and colour weighing not less than 105 gms. Providing & fixing white vitreous china urinal givision plate as required. NND FITTINGS—III Providing & fixing CP brass Short Body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS 8931 a) 15mm nominal bore Providing & fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. a) 15mm nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c making good the walls: a) 15mm dia nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including painting with anticorrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall: a) 15mm dia nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. c) 25mm dia nominal bore Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. Pipe for Sanitary work i/c cost of all Sheo, Bend, Clamp etc. complete. Supply & Fixing of 110 mm dia P.V.C. N-Trap for discharging Waste Water i/c cost of Labour T&P etc. complete. Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and ove rflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank. Making platform Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I.

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Corporation Ltd.
Kanpur

Name of the work:- Providing & Laying of Sewer Line in G.S.V.M Medical College, Kanpur Nagar.

		No.	L	В	H/D	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
S.No. 1	Particulars Earth work in excavation in foundation lead upto. 30m. and left 1.50m. i/c T&P labour	lx1	85.00	1.00	1.10	93.50	cum	100.00	9350.00
	etc. complete and Back Filling Complese. Extra depth for earth work 1.35 of 1.38 m	1x1	85.00		1.35	114.75	cum	112.50	12909.38
2	Providing and Laying P.C.C. 1:4:8 C:C/S:B/ Ballast i/c cast of all material T&P Labour	1x1	85.00	1.00	0.15	12.75	cum	3650.00	46537.50
3	etc. complete. Providing and Laying R.C.C. Hume Pipe 300 mm dia Jointing with color complete with 1:1 slef mortor with sun and back filling.	1x1	85.00	-	-	80.00	Rmt	694.00	55520.00
4	Making of Main Hole Chamber 900x900mm. Size and 900 mm depth i/c, E/W, B/W, P.C.C., Plaster, R.C.C. Cover etc Complete.	1x9	-	-	-	8.00	Nos.	8842.00	70736.00
		1x20	 			20.00	rmt	1650.00	33000.00
6	Extra Depth for Main Hole Chamber Connection Charges Payable to Nagar Nigam			1		1.00	Job	65000.00	65000.00
	(L.S)						 	Total	293052.88
		-	ļ	+			Say Rs.	2.93	Lac

Ausistant Engineer

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure

Development Corporation Ltd. Kanpur

Development Corporation Ltd.

Kanpur

Executive Engineer

J

J

J

	Abstract of cost			701 - 11 - 4 6	S C X/ M/I
N	ame of work: Providing / Supply Furniture in Pharmacy H Medical college Kanpur Nag	ostel & A gar.	cademic	Block at C	3.5. 7.171
Sl.	Item of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
٧٥.	Hostel Building				
1	Providing Arm Less Wooden Plank Chair Made of Shisham Wood i/c	100.00	Nos.	2950.00	295000.00
2	all materials. Labour and T&P etc. Providing Table of Size 2.50X 1.50 feet Frame is Made of Shisham Wood and 20 mm Vennering Ply over top with Mica i/c all materials.	100.00	Nos.	4850.00	485000.00
3	Labour and T&P etc. Providing Arm Less Wooden Plank Chair for worden Made of	7	Nos.	2950.00	20650.00
4	Shisham Wood i/c all materials. Labour and T&P etc. Providing Table of Size 4.00X2.50 feet Frame is Made of Shisham Wood and 20 mm Vennering Ply over top with Mica for worden i/c all	1	Nos.	10150.00	10150.00
	materials. Labour and T&P etc.			Total	810800.0
			Say Rs.	8.11	Lac
	Class Room (Academic Block)				
1	Providing Arm Less Wooden Plank Chair Made of Shisham Wood i/c	120.00	Nos.	3500.00	420000.0
2	all materials. Labour and T&P etc. Providing Table of Size 0.70 X 0.60 m Frame is Made of Shisham Wood and 20 mm Vennering Ply over top with Mica i/c all materials	120,00	Nos.	5000.00	600000.0
3	Labour and T&P etc. Providing Godrej Staff Chair i/c all materials. Labour and T&P etc.	10.00	Nos.	3841.48	38414.
	Providing Godrej Staff Table i/c all materials. Labour and T&P etc.	10.00	Nos.	10150.00	101500.0
	Providing Green / Black Board in Class Room i/c all materials	3.0	0 Nos.	20000.00	40000.
	Labour and T&P etc.			Total	1199914.
_			Say Rs	12.00	Lac
		1	Total	20.11	

Assistant Engineer

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure

Development Corporation Ltd.

Kanpur

Name of Work:-Renovation of Pharmacy Hostel & Academic Building at G.S.V.M.Medical College Kanpur Item of work PWD S.No. Academic Block Earth work in excavation in trenches for foundation in soil 420.00 100.00 cum mixd with morrum shingle, kanker etc. with use of special 4.20 252 1 T&P etc. required for proper completion of work Lean cement concrete with 1:5:10(Cement:C/Sand) in 48892.00 3400.00 cum 14.38 foundation i/c cost of all material, labour, T&P etc. 274 2 B/w in (1:4) c:c/sand in Foundation i/c cost of all 23811.90 4930.00 cum material, labour T&P etc. required for proper completion of 4.83 305 3 work Providing and laying in cement concrete 1:2:4 of not less than strength of M150 (Stone ballast 20 mm nominal size):2 76136.00 6200.00 cum 12.28 approved coarse sand :1 cement) and curing complete. 287 4 Including cost of form work in foundation and complete. Making Expention Joint and Joint Filling With Bitumen 2038.40 80.00 Rmt. 25.48 Board i/c cost of all material, labour T&P etc. complete. M.R 5 151298.30 Total 1.51 Lac Say Rs. Hostel Building Earth work in excavation in trenches for foundation in soil 1125.00 100.00 11.25 cum mixd with morrum shingle, kanker etc. with use of special 1 252 T&P etc. required for proper completion of work Lean cement concrete with 1:5:10(Cement:C/Sand) in 108902.00 3400.00 cum 32.03 foundation i/c cost of all material, labour, T&P etc. 274 2 B/w in (1:4) c:c/sand inFoundation i/c cost of all 51025.50 4930.00 cum material, labour T&P etc. required for proper completion of 10.35 305 3 Providing and laying in cement concrete 1:2:4 of not less than strength of M150 (Stone ballast 20 mm nominal size):2 204786.00 6200.00 33.03 cum approved coarse sand:1 cement) and curing complete. 287 4 Including cost of form work in foundation and complete. Making Expention Joint and Joint Filling With Bitumen 4483.20 80.00 Rmt. 56.04 Board i/c cost of all material, labour T&P etc. complete. M.R 5 370321.70 Total 3.70 Lac Say Rs. 5.22 Lac Say Rs.

Assistant Engineer

1.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Corporation Ltd.

Kanpur

Executive Engineer
U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Corporation Ltd.

f Pharmacy Hostel & Academic Building at G.S.V.M.Medical College Kanpur

Name	of Work	:-Renovation of Pharmacy Hoster & Acadomie	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
S.No. 1	Pwd 252	Item of work Earth work in excavation in trenches for foundation in soil mixd with morrum shingle, kanker etc. with use of special T&P etc. required for proper completion of	18.45	cum	100.00	1845.00
2	275	work Providing and Laying P.C.C. 1:4:8 C:C/S:B/ Ballast i/c cast of all material T&P Labour etc. complete.	6.15	85.00	3650.00	22447.50
3	305	B/w in (1:4) c:c/sand inFoundation i/c cost of all material, labour T&P etc. required for proper completion of work	10.84	cum	4930.00	53441.20
4	anal	Laying of 80 mm thick C.C. Pre cost rubber moulded inter locking tiles with 50 mm thick fine sand Also including Base concrete	534.00	sqm	1656.00	884304.00
		complete.			Total	962037.70
				Say Rs.	9.62	Lac

Assistant Engineer
U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Corporation Ltd.
Kanpur

Executive Engineer
U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure

Development Corporation Ltd.

Analysis of Rate

<u>S</u> 1	upply &	Fixing of Cinder in Sunken Portion		cost of all M		Unit- 1 Cum our T&P
		Comp	<u>lete.</u>		-	
s.no	P.w.d	Particulars	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	P.C.R	Cost of Cinder (PCR)	1.00	Cum	2010.00	2010.00
2		Vat 5%				100.50
3	M.R	Shiftting Charges (60 m)	2.00	Lead	122.00	244.00
4	1 1/1/15	Filling of Cinder 110+5%110 due to second Floor	1.00	Cum	115.50	115.50
					Total	2470.00
5		Add 5.26%				129,92
	·				Total	2599.92
			Sa			

Assistant Engineer

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

Kanpur

Executive Engineer

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

Analysis of Rate

Sı	ipply a	nd fixing of Shaku Wood do	or Fra	me 5"x2	.5" Siz	e etc co	st of all n	naterial	T&P lab	our etc
C no	P.w.d	Complete wit Particulars	n noie Nos.	L L	B	H	Qtty	Unit		Amount
1	P.c.r	Supply Shaku Wood Door Frame 5"X2.5" size in running Feet complete (2.55+2.55+1.8+1.8)*3.28=	1	29.52			29.52	Feet	212.00	6258.24
2		Add Vat 14.5%				<u> </u>				907.44
3	504	Supply and fixing of hole fast of 35x35x5 Angle etc	8	0.15			1.20	Rmt		
 -		(@, 2.67 kg/Rmt)					3.20	kg	68.00	217.87
4		Providing Nail For Fixing of Hole Fast and Wood Frame	2	12			24.00	Nos	2.00	48.00
	M.R	Complete.				 			Total	7431.56
	Cost of One Wood door frame of Whose size is 2.55X1.80 m							a	Say	7432.00

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Corporation Ltd.

Kanpur

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructure
Development Corporation Ltd.

Analysis of Rate

La	Laying of 80 mm thick C.C. Pre cost rubber moulded inter locking tiles with 50 mm thick fine sand over Base concrete & Brick work in boxing and complete.									
S.no	P.W.D	Particulars	Nos	L	В	н	Qtty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
(a)	274	Providing and Laying P.C.C. 1:5:10 C:C/S:S/ Ballast i/c cast of all material T&P Labour etc. complete	1	1.46	1.46	0.1	0.21	cum	3400.00	724.74
(b)	Anal	Cost of sand bed to provide Over lean Concrete for tile bed	1	1.00	1.00	0.05	0.05	Cum	1588.00	79.40
	Ch-1	Red tile 20% of 36 =8 tile	1				8.00	Nos	20.00	160.00
	S.no	Gray tile 80% of 36 = 28 tile	1				28.00	Nos	19.00	532.00
	23(b)						·		Total	771.40
		Vat @ 5%								38.57
							·		Total	809.97
(c)	Anal	Labour Charge for Laying of 80 mm thick C.C. Pre cost rubber moulded inter locking tiles with 50 mm				,	1.00	Job	100.00	100.00
		Cost Of Cutting Charge					1.00	Job	10.00	10.00
								:	Total	110.00
		Add 10% C. P								11.00
									Total	121.00
									Total	1655.71
,			Add (a)+(b)+©							
				The second by the second second second	A FO ACCOUNTS OF THE PARTY OF T			Say	1656.00	per Sqm

U.P. State Const. of Son Scheroperation Development Conputation (5)

Kanpur

Executive Engineer

U.P. State Construction & Infrastructural Development Corporation Ltd.